Specifications
These manufacturer’s specifications should be used as guide-
lines when establishing your own performance specification.
Service
If you experience any problems with your multichannel EDP1
pipette contact RAININ Technical Support at 800-543-4030.
Volume Increment Accuracy Precision
Model µL µL % µL (±) % µL (≤)
EP8-10, EP12-10 1 0.01 2.5 0.025 1.2 0.012
(range 0.5-10 µL) 5 1.5 0.075 0.6 0.03
10 1.0 0.10 0.4 0.04
EP8-20, EP12-20 2 0.02 7.5 0.15 2.0 0.04
EP2X8-20, EP24-20 10 1.5 0.15 0.5 0.05
(range 2-20 µL) 20 1.0 0.20 0.3 0.06
EP8-50, EP12-50 5 0.05 3.5 0.18 1.5 0.075
(range 5-50 µL) 25 1.2 0.30 0.4 0.1
50 0.8 0.40 0.2 0.1
EP2X8-100, 10 0.1 3.5 0.35 1.0 0.1
EP24-100 50 0.8 0.4 0.24 0.12
(range 10-100 µL) 100 0.8 0.8 0.15 0.15
EP8-200, EP12-200 20 0.2 2.5 0.5 1.0 0.2
(range 20-200 µL) 100 0.8 0.8 0.25 0.25
200 0.8 1.6 0.15 0.3
EP8-300, EP12-300 30 0.2 2.5 0.75 1.0 0.3
(range 20-300 µL) 150 0.8 1.2 0.25 0.375
300 0.8 2.4 0.15 0.45
EP8-1200, 100 1.0 3.6 3.6 0.60 0.60
EP12-1200 600 0.8 4.8 0.20 1.20
(range 100-1200 µL) 1200 0.8 9.6 0.15 1.80
(Specifications subject to change without notice)
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Pipette Description
8-channel
EP8-10 8-channel, 0.5 to 10 µL
EP8-20 8-channel, 2 µL to 20 µL
EP8-50 8-channel, 5 µL to 50 µL
EP8-200 8-channel, 20 µL to 200 µL
EP8-300 8-channel, 20 µL to 300 µL
EP8-1200 8-channel, 100 µL to 1200 µL
12-channel
EP12-10 12-channel, 0.5 to 10 µL
EP12-20 12-channel, 2 µL to 20 µL
EP12-50 12-channel, 5 µL to 50 µL
EP12-200 12-channel, 20 µL to 200 µL
EP12-300 12-channel, 20 µL to 300 µL
EP12-1200 12-channel, 100 µL to 1200 µL
2x8 (16-channel)
EP2X8-20 16-channel, 2x8 configuration, 2 µL–20 µL
EP2X8-100 16-channel, 2x8 configuration, 10 µL–100 µL
24-channel
EP24-20 24-channel, 2x12 configuration, 2 µL–20 µL
EP24-100 24-channel, 2x12 configuration, 10 µL–100 µL
Note: LTS multichannel pipettes require LTS tips.
EDP1 Pipettes are supplied with:
6100-080 NiCad Battery Pack